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Lot 1 Netherlands, six printed pages of used complete sets, CV $10.00, MB $3.00
Lot 2 Literature, Harold Farrington - Pioneer Bush Pilot, by D. D. Parrott,hardcover,author signed,CV $15+,MB $5
Lot 3 Literature,Hubbard - The Forgotton Boeing Aviator,by Jim Brown,author signed,original price $24.95,MB $10
Lot 4 USA, Scott 32 Type II, fine, CV $250.00, MB $35.00
Lot 5 South Australia, NSW, Victoria, Papua & New Guinea and Cape of Good Hope, F-VF, many CDS, MB $8.00
Lot 6 Canada, retired circuit book with an early selection including airmails and postage dues, CV $430, MB $40
Lot 7 Austria, early to modern selection, mint and used, F-VF, high catalogue value, MB $7.00
Lot 8 Great Britain, Australia, Ireland, early to modern off paper mix, F-VF used, MB $8.00
Lot 9 Netherlands, Scott 244//678, F-VF MLH and MNH, clean lot, 120 different, many Europa stamps, MB $13.00
Lot 10 Australia, hundreds of stamps used on piece, modern issues, many CDS, F-VF, MB $8.00
Lot 11 Canada, 2 registered covers (Wpg. 1931 & St. Boniface 1939), U20 mint, PB21a post card used, MB $12.00
Lot 12 Australia, Scott 1//693, collection in a Stanley Gibbons album with 540+ diff. used, CV $825.00++, MB $50
Lot 13 Catalogues, five 2010 Michel Europe volumes (Central, Southwest, Southern, Southeast, Northern),MB $20
Lot 14 Catalogue, Michel North America 2007/2008, MB $5.00
Lot 15 Catalogue, Michel Japan, Korea, Mongolia, former USSR Asian Republics, Iran 2011, unopened, MB $5.00
Lot 16 Catalogue, Michel Switzerland/Liechtenstein Specialized 2011, unopened, MB $5.00
Lot 17 Catalogue, Michel Germany 2010/2011, MB $5.00
Lot 18 Catalogue, Michel Germany Specialized 2010, two volumes, MB $10.00
Lot 19 Catalogue, Michel Austria Specialized 2010, MB $5.00
Lot 20 Catalogue, Michel Switzerland/Liechtenstein 2010, MB $5.00
Lot 21 Catalogue, Michel Japan, Korea, Mongolia, former USSR Asian Republics 2010, MB $5.00
Lot 22 Canada, 29 postage due and excise tax stamps, MB $3.00
Lot 23 Canada, Unitrade 2072, used 50¢ Red Lily with major shift,flowers cut off at top & appears at bottom,MB $5
Lot 24 Canada, Unitrade 605, used strip of five with major, "Canada 10" runs across the top, MB $10.00
Lot 25 Canada,Unitrade 227,$1 Champlain Statue from KGV pictorial issue MNH,post office fresh,CV $150,MB $50
Lot 26 Canada, bag of used off paper, thousands of definitives and commemoratives, 1930's–present, MB $30.00
Lot 27 Canada, bag of on paper definitives and commemoratives, 1930's–present, MB $4.00
Lot 28 Canada, bag of on paper definitives and commemoratives, 1930's–1960's, MB $4.00
Lot 29 Canada, Unitrade 2017 full pane + 3 FDC,Unitrade 2018,124 Thematic all MNH,CV $47.85,face $24,MB $24
Lot 30 Worldwide, album with A-G countries used, some heavily duplicated, Canada alone is $90.00+, MB $10.00
Lot 31 Worldwide, "B" countries from Bahamas to Bavaria in a homemade album, CV $120.00, MB $5.00
Lot 32 Belgium, collection in two homemade albums, mint and used, CV $350.00, MB $15.00
Lot 33 Worldwide, "B" countries from Bulgaria to Burundi in a homemade album, CV $100.00, MB $5.00
Lot 34 Worldwide, "B" countries from Bolivia to Brunei in a homemade album, CV $170.00, MB $5.00
Lot 35 Canada, collection in two homemade albums, mint and used, CV $1000.00+, MB $25.00
Lot 36 Worldwide, "C" countries from Cameroun to Chile in a homemade album, CV $100.00+, MB $5.00
Lot 37 China, collection in a homemade album, mint and used, CV $100.00, MB $5.00
Lot 38 Worldwide, "C" countries from Colombia to Croatia in a homemade album, CV $80.00, MB $4.00
Lot 39 Cuba and Cyprus, collection in a homemade album, mint and used, CV $100.00+, MB $5.00
Lot 40 Australia, early to modern collection in 64 pg Lighthouse stockbook,several hundred stamps,CV $525,MB $150
Lot 41 Canada, Van Dam FB40, MNH UR plate block of 24, CV $90+ as singles without marginal imprints, MB $40
Lot 42 Canada, Van Dam FSC12, $5 Law, VF used, punch cancelled once, purple control 012982,CV $475,MB $160
Lot 43 Canada, Van Dam FB37-46, MH QV "Widow Weeds" Third Bill issue, 10 values, CV $130.50, MB $45.00
Lot 44 Canada, Van Dam FB24, 1865 Second Bill issue, 7¢ denomination, mint block of four, CV $100.00, MB $35
Lot 45 Canada, Van Dam FSC22, VF MNH block of four, KGVI Law Stamp 20¢ on 10¢, CV $140.00, MB $50.00
Lot 46 Canada, Van Dam FPS1-22, Postal Note and Scrip 1st issue MNH except 1¢ and 25¢,CV $220.50, MB $70
Lot 47 Canada, Van Dam FG19, MNH complete pane of 50, control numbers 330151 to 330200, CV $325, MB $112
Lot 48 Canada, Van Dam FEG1, MNH complete pane of 50,contol numbers 088201 to 088250,CV $87.50+,MB $35
Lot 49 Canada, Van Dam FEG2, MNH complete pane of 50, control numbers 367151 to 367200, CV $75+, MB $30
Lot 50 Canada, Unitrade 246//252, eight 1940's plate blocks F-VF MNH, CV $45.90, MB $10.00
Lot 51 Canada, Unitrade 255, King George VI LL plate block, Plate 2, VF MNH, CV $20.25, MB $4.00
Lot 52 Canada, Unitrade 258, Ram Tank LR plate block,Plate 1,V-VF MNH,LR stamp has light fold,CV $90,MB $20
Lot 53 Canada, Unitrade 259, Ram Tank LL plate block, Plate 1, VF MNH, CV $100.00, MB $25.00
Lot 54 Canada, Unitrade 271, Combine Harvesting UR plate block, Plate 2, VF MNH, CV $45.00, MB $10.00
Lot 55 Worldwide, on paper mix of commemoratives and definitives in a large plastic container, MB $2.00
Lot 56 Worldwide, on paper mix of commemoratives and definitives in a large plastic container, MB $2.00
Lot 57 Worldwide, off paper mix of definitives and commemoratives in a plastic container, MB $2.00
Lot 58 Worldwide, on paper mix of commemoratives and definitives in a large bag, MB $2.00
Lot 59 Supplies, never opened packed of 1000, Dennison hinges, orange packaging original cost 29¢, MB $5.00
Lot 60 Sweden, selection of 50 coins, 2 are older,rest 1950s to 1970s,uncirculated value $53.50,CV $12.45,MB $10
Lot 61 Catalogue, Michel Germany cover catalogue 2004, prices covers, MB $5.00
Lot 62 Catalogue, Michel Germany 2003/2004 catalogue on CD, MB $5.00
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Lot 63 Worldwide, old time collection on homemade pages, CV $500.00++, MB $45.00
Lot 64 Worldwide, old time collection on homemade pages, CV $500.00++, MB $45.00
Lot 65 Literature, The William H. Gross Spink Shreves Galleries auction catalogue, hardcover, $250 value, MB $10
Lot 66 Worldwide, on/off paper selection in a large tin, great selection, MB $10.00
Lot 67 USA, Scott 1331-1332, full sheet of 50 MNH, CV $25.00, MB $10.00
Lot 68 Italian States, a selection on a Vario page, MB $10.00
Lot 69 Lundy Island, great selection on 4 pages, MB $10.00
Lot 70 Great Britain, off paper selection in a chocolate tin, mostly Machins, MB $10.00
Lot 71 British Commonwealth,QEII 25th Coronation Anniversary,some S/S hinged,inc. gutter pairs,CV$265,MB $75
Lot 72 Canada, Manitoba cancels sorted on piece and on cover, MB $25.00
Lot 73 Canada, dealer stock, QV to GVI, 2700+ stamps, MB $20.00
Lot 74 Canada, Unitrade 323-343, dealer stock, 3000+ stamps, MB $15.00
Lot 75 Canada, Unitrade 454-581, dealer stock, 2800+ stamps, MB $18.00
Lot 76 Canada, Unitrade 586-703, dealer stock, 2800+ stamps, MB $20.00
Lot 77 Canada, Unitrade 704-904, dealer stock, 4500+ stamps, MB $22.00
Lot 78 Canada, Unitrade 907 onward + B.O.B. + Nfld., 5000+ stamps, MB $28.00
Lot 79 Canada, 1992 Canada Post yearbook, CV $85.00, MB $25.00
Lot 80 Canada, 1993 Canada Post yearbook, CV $80.00, MB $22.00
Lot 81 Canada, Unitrade 158, 50¢ Bluenose used, CV $50.00, MB $15.00
Lot 82 Canada, Unitrade 175, mint hinged, CV $75.00, MB $25.00
Lot 83 Canada, Unitrade 176, mint hinged, CV $150.00, MB $45.00
Lot 84 Canada, Unitrade 245, mint hinged, CV $120.00, MB $45.00
Lot 85 Canada, Unitrade 525i, 6¢ center block of 4 of the 1970 Christmas issue, CV $40.00, MB $15.00
Lot 86 Canada, Unitrade 522i, 5¢ center block of 4 of the 1970 Christmas issue, CV $40.00, MB $15.00
Lot 87 Great Britain, Scott 1, Penny Black, used, cut into top margin, CV $275.00, MB $45.00
Lot 88 Canada, Unitrade 53, 3 on piece items, each has 2 copies of 3¢ Jubilees, all with squared circles, MB $10.00
Lot 89 Pitcairn Islands, Scott 1//18, 10 stamps, mint hinged, CV $62.80, MB $15.00
Lot 90 Canada, Unitrade 2009 catalogue, lightly used, no markings in book, retail price $42.95, MB $5.00
Lot 91 Canada, 51 mint no gum stamps, all are Permanent stamps, face value $30.09, MB $5.00
Lot 92 Canada, 1992 unopened Canada Post yearbook, may contain a paper variety, CV $85, face $31.68, MB $32
Lot 93 Canada, complete set of 17 Millennium mini sheets, CV $110.50, MB $40.00
Lot 94 Great Britain, Scott 3,10 copies,various cancels including numerals,possible Maltese Cross,CV $215,MB 25
Lot 95 Canada, Unitrade 1431a, full sheet MNH of this hard to find issue, CV $21.00, MB $6.00
Lot 96 Canada, Unitrade 1838, 1885, 1185b+f, 1935, 2340, various hockey stars mini sheets, CV $44.25, MB $20.00
Lot 97 Germany, various 1940's & 1950's MNH and used issues,incl. semi-postals and MQ's, CV $26.15, MB $5.00
Lot 98 St. Vincent/Tanzania, MNH mini sheets of 9 different poses, Elvis and Marilyn Monroe, CV $23.50, MB $8.00
Lot 99 Canada, Unitrade 284, 7 bundles of 100 used stamps (700 in total), unchecked by owner, MB $20.00
Lot 100 Canada, Unitrade 251, 7 bundles of 100 used stamps (700 in total), unchecked by owner, MB $20.00
Lot 101 Canada, Unitrade 55, 6¢ QV Jubilee used, average condition, 1900 cancel, CV $175.00, MB $25.00
Lot 102 Canada, Unitrade 58, 15¢ QV Jubilee used, average condition, purple cancel, CV $190.00, MB $30.00
Lot 103 Canada, Unitrade 59, 20¢ QV Jubilee used, fine+, good centering, 1907 Toronto cancel,CV $190.00,MB $49
Lot 104 Canada, Unitrade 131iv, F+ MNH, experimental Toronto coil, hard to find item, CV $112.50, MB $30.00
Lot 105 Canada, Unitrade 227, $1 Champlain, VF+ MNH, well centered, superb condition, CV $150.00, MB $40.00
Lot 106 Canada, Unitrade J1-J5, Perf. 12, VF MLH, complete set, CV $225.00, MB $60.00
Lot 107 Canada, Unitrade J11-J14, Perf. 11, F+ MLH, complete set, good centering, CV $68.00+, MB $17.00
Lot 108 Canada, Unitrade 273, Train Ferry FDC, plus nicely cancelled block of four, CV $25.00, MB $12.00
Lot 109 Canada, a page with various constant varieties MNH, 1950's to 1970's, MB $10.00
Lot 110 Canada, Unitrade 789aT1, untagged error, hard to find, CV $30.00, MB $20.00
Lot 111 Canada, Unitrade 294, 50¢ Alberta Oil Field FDC, plus LR plate block of four MNH, CV $60.00, MB $35.00
Lot 112 Canada, Unitrade 302, $1 Fishing FDC, MB $10.00
Lot 113 Supplies,Elbe album/slipcase with gold leaf pages,most pages never used,in VF condition,Est. $120,MB $30
Lot 114 Supplies, 2 Elbe binders with mint never used stock pages, one has gold leaf pages, VF condition, MB $40
Lot 115 Supplies,springback binder with unused pages & 2 unopened packages of 25 Charlton album leaves,MB $20
Lot 116 Guernsey, 50th Anniv. of the Liberation of Guernsey FDC & medallion,numbered 1343,CV $22.50, MB $8
Lot 117 Isle of Man, 60th Anniversary of the Battle of Britain FDC and 1 crown coin, numbered 2476,CV $21,MB $8
Lot 118 Jersey, 50th Anniversary of the Liberation of Jersey FDC and £1 banknote, numbered 1825, CV $21,MB $7
Lot 119 Great Britain, George Cross Medal FDC and replica of the medal, numbered 1021, CV $26.00, MB $10.00
Lot 120 Catalogue, Holmes Specialized Philatelic Catalogue of Canada and BNA, tenth edition, 1963, MB $12.00
Lot 121 Supplies, Canada stamp album with pages, 1851-1984, never used, MB $4.00
Lot 122 Canada, Van Dam QW6a, Quebec Wildlife Conservation, 1993 Falcon mini sheet of 4 MNH,CV $65,MB $25
Lot 123 Canada, Van Dam QW8a, Quebec Wildlife Conservation, 1995 Moose mini sheet of 4 MNH,CV $60,MB $25
Lot 124 Canada, Van Dam FSC1, Supreme Court 10¢ VF used, 1876 young Queen Victoria, CV $150.00, MB $70.00
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Lot 125 Canada, Van Dam FSC11, Supreme Court $1 used, 1897 widow Queen Victoria, CV $135.00, MB $60.00
Lot 126 Canada, 1904 7¢ Edward VII registered cover from St. Catherines to Boston VF, CV $50-$60, MB $35.00
Lot 127 New Brunswick, Unitrade 6, VF used or mint no gum, Locomotive, very nice centering, CV $50.00, MB $30
Lot 128 Canada,FDC collection,1967-73,103 addressed covers,many blocks/pairs,cat. $1-$25/cover,CV$225,MB $40
Lot 129 Tokelau Islands, 1948-73 MNH mostly sets, includes cover with Scott #1-3, CV $65.00, MB $32.00
Lot 130 Barbados, Scott 235-47QEII pictorial complete set of 13, VF MLH, CV $66.00, MB $33.00
Lot 131 Canada, an early to modern on paper mix in a cookie tin, includes a few USA, MB $4.00
Lot 132 USA, a precancel collection in a homemade album, MB $5.00
Lot 133 Canada, 13 stock pages with a duplicated accumulation, 1930s to 1970s, MB $7.00
Lot 134 Norway and Sweden, early to 1970's collection on loose leaf pages of both countries, MB $10.00
Lot 135 Denmark, early to 1980's collection on loose leaf pages, MB $16.00
Lot 136 Great Britain, 3//211, several early stamps, used, MB $26.00
Lot 137 British Commonwealth, 14 covers, mostly 1900s to 1940s, MB $6.00
Lot 138 Canada, 85+ covers all containing a 4¢ War Issue stamp, some postmark interest, MB $6.00
Lot 139 Canada, on paper commemorative and definitive mix of Canada, MB $4.00
Lot 140 Catalogues, complete set of 6 2007 Scott catalogues, MB $30.00
Lot 141 Macau, 1977-78 mint souvenir sheets, CV $71.45, face value $26.00, MB $22.00
Lot 142 Canada, mint/used revenues,incl. Electricity Inspection,Sask/Alta. Laws,see lot for item list,CV $362,MB $40
Lot 143 Russia, 103 mint souvenir sheets, CV $243.00, MB $30.00
Lot 144 Canada,used earlies/B.O.B.in 16 pg stockbook,#100 CV $100 not counted - surface stains,CV$800+,MB $60
Lot 145 Australia/New Zealand, many early to modern used issues in a 16 page stockbook, CV $300.00++, MB $30
Lot 146 Canada, mint souvenir sheets & mini panes without gum in a 16 page stockbook,CV $300,face $55+,MB $35
Lot 147 Denmark, Scott 165-7,169-75 used, 166 has a short perf,ten stamps in total,CV $77.50 ($7.75 each),MB $14
Lot 148 USA, Scott 1686-9 MNH, 4 Bicentennial souvenir sheets MNH, CV $19.00, MB $10.00
Lot 149 Bangladesh, Scott 69A, Imperf UPU souvenir sheet MNH, CV $115.00, MB $20.00
Lot 150 Hungary, Scott C350, Imperf. UPU souvenir sheet MNH, CV $50.00, MB $15.00
Lot 151 Germany, Scott B91-2, two 1930 Olympics souvenir sheets MNH, CV $180.00, MB $80.00
Lot 152 Ukraine, Scott 192/3, Flower issue, two full sheets of 25, CV $30.00, MB $8.00
Lot 153 Korea, Scott 914/C43, 914a, C43a MNH, CV $28.25, MB $5.00
Lot 154 Dominican Republic,various Olympic sports sets MNH,inc. some imperfs. & souvenir sheets,CV $41,MB $9
Lot 155 China, Scott 1187-9, UPU set MNH, CV $26.00, MB $10.00
Lot 156 Sweden, Scott 217 with LL tear CV $32.50, 218a, 219, 220, 223, used with light cancels,CV $242.50,MB $40
Lot 157 Denmark, Scott 3, 4, 11, 13, 14, 1854-1868 classics group used, CV $213.00, MB $40.00
Lot 158 Newfoundland, Unitrade 104-114, Royal Family issue complete set of 11, mint hinged, CV $285.60, MB $70
Lot 159 Canada, Unitrade 163-6, 168-9, 170, 173, Arch series, mint group of eight, CV $49.50, MB $20.00
Lot 160 Canada, Unitrade 212, 213, 253, 256, 257, 5 blocks MNH, CV $66.80, MB $15.00
Lot 161 Canada, Unitrade 241-5 and 241a, set of 5 mint hinged plus one variety, CV $163.50, MB $50.00
Lot 162 Germany, Unitrade 14-18, 20, 6 stamps of the 1872 Large Shield series used, CV $152.65, MB $25.00
Lot 163 Germany, Unitrade 24 and 25, some faults, used, CV $467.50, CV $20.00
Lot 164 Great Britain, Unitrade 111-19, 122, ten stamps of the 1887 QV definitives used, CV $171.50, MB $20.00
Lot 165 USA, 1937-53 FDCs, interesting cachets in a springback album, CV $2.00
Lot 166 USA, Liberty stamp album with an early to modern collection, MB $2.00
Lot 167 Worldwide, A-Y countries sorted in a shoebox, mostly used, MB $3.00
Lot 168 USA, stockbook containing 15 manilla stock sheets and 2 Vario pages full of used singles, MB $2.00
Lot 169 British Commonwealth, Vario sheet with early mint Commonwealth, some may be hinged, MB $3.00
Lot 170 Worldwide, a selection of mint (some hinged) on various stock sheets, CV $3.00
Lot 171 Worldwide, springback album & 2nd book with FDCs, many Canada,Nfld,GB,incl. censored & regist.,MB $5
Lot 172 Worldwide, a selection of used and mint in a springback album, to early 1900's, MB $3.00
Lot 173 USA, 6 manila pgs with mint singles, blocks, plate blocks, few airmail, few hinge remnants, CV $120,MB $3
Lot 174 Canada, Van Dam FB1-FB3, 1864 Bill Stamp issue, used, CV $33.00, MB $17.00
Lot 175 Canada, Van Dam FB4-FB6, 1864 Bill Stamp issue, used, CV $32.00, MB $16.00
Lot 176 Canada, Van Dam FB8-FB9, 1864 Bill Stamp issue, used, CV $17.50, MB $8.00
Lot 177 Canada, Van Dam FB10-FB11, 1864 Bill Stamp issue, used, CV $28.00, MB $14.00
Lot 178 Canada, Van Dam FWT5, Inland Revenue War Tax stamp, used, CV $50.00, MB $25.00
Lot 179 Canada, Van Dam FWT51, Inland Revenue War Tax stamp, mint, CV $70.00, MB $35.00
Lot 180 Canada, Van Dam TCP11, Canadian Pacific Railway telegraph stamp, CV $35.00, MB $20.00
Lot 181 Canada, Van Dam, FU84-FU86, Unemployment revenue stamps MNH, CV $36.00, MB $18.00
Lot 182 Canada, Van Dam FWM69-FWM61, Weights and Measures revenue stamp used, CV $33.00, MB $17.00
Lot 183 Czechoslovakia, revenue stamp on a 1957 document, MB $5.00
Lot 184 Canada, WWII ration booklet, some stamps are missing, MB $25.00
Lot 185 Canada, Unitrade 1290 and 1292, vertical pair with rare perf 12 1/2 x 12, from McDonald's pack, MB $5.00
Lot 186 USA, Michel 1326/7,sheet of 50 (25 of each stamp) MNH,with plate number & zip code label,CV $23,MB $7
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Lot 187 Canada, Unitrade 593, untagged stamp on cover, CV $20.00, MB $8.00
Lot 188 Great Britain, 11 used Wildings with two slightly damaged, graphite tag, some duplicates, CV $25.00,MB $8
Lot 189 Canada, UX109B, set of five unused postcards, MB $3.00
Lot 190 Canada, BK169, T. Eaton complete booklet, mint, CV $11.00, MB $6.00
Lot 191 Catalogue, Michel Germany Specialized 2006, Volume 1: 1849–1945, like new, MB $5.00
Lot 192 Canada, Unitrade E11, EO1, EO2, both E11 and EO2 are VF MNH, EO1 is VF MH, CV $60.00+, MB $10.00
Lot 193 Newfoundland, Unitrade 233//243, Coronation issue mint stamps (one is used), CV $20.00, MB $2.00
Lot 194 Bermuda, a selection of early Bermuda, several are mint, CV $10.00+, MB $2.00
Lot 195 Newfoundland, J1-J4, J6, F-VF mint hinged, CV $30.00, MB $2.00
Lot 196 Hong Kong, early collection on a Vario page, some mint, CV $50.00+, MB $5.00
Lot 197 Ireland, Scott 106-116, 8 MNH stamps, CV $6.00, MB $2.00
Lot 198 Canada, Unitrade 201, F-VF MNH, CV $90.00, MB $10.00
Lot 199 Canada, Unitrade 174, F-VF MNH, CV $50.00, MB $5.00
Lot 200 Great Britain, Scott 105, F-VF used, Wmk. 30, no faults, CV $225.00, MB $25.00
Lot 201 Supplies, Flying Eagle 'Stamp Album' (stock book), 26 pages, 7 strips per page, hardcover, MB $3.00
Lot 202 Canada, 40+ covers with good cancels, MB $4.00
Lot 203 Canada, 5 FDC between 1991 to 1995, CV $10.00+, MB $3.00
Lot 204 Ghana, Scott 1//300, 120 used stamps on two manilla stock cards, Est. CV $50.00, MB $5.00
Lot 205 Canada/USA, bundle of covers including one from Ireland, mostly commemoratives, MB $3.00
Lot 206 Worldwide, bundle of covers with meters, MB $3.00
Lot 207 Worldwide, on paper mix in a plastic container, MB $2.00
Lot 208 USA, New Jersey Fishing and Hunting stamps, 1959, 1961. 1964 and 1967, MB $4.00
Lot 209 Supplies, Uni Safe 64 page stock book, black pages, 9 strips per page, MB $8.00
Lot 210 Canada, Unitrade 70, MNH, CV $60.00 + 200% NH premium = $180.00, MB $45.00
Lot 211 Canada, Unitrade 71, mint hinged, CV $50.00, MB $20.00
Lot 212 Canada, Unitrade 72, mint hinged, CV $35.00, MB $15.00
Lot 213 Canada, Unitrade 73, mint hinged, CV $200.00, MB $25.00
Lot 214 Canada, Unitrade 74, MNH, CV $5.00 + 200% NH premium = $15.00, MB $5.00
Lot 215 Canada, Unitrade 96, MNH, CV $15.00 + 200% NH premium = $45.00, MB $20.00
Lot 216 Canada, Unitrade 97, MNH, CV $50.00 + 200% NH premium = $150.00, MB $40.00
Lot 217 Canada, Unitrade 98, MNH, CV $15.00 + 200% NH premium = $45.00, MB $10.00
Lot 218 Canada, Unitrade 99, MNH, CV $45.00 + 200% NH premium = $135.00, MB $40.00
Lot 219 Canada,Unitrade 705xx-711xx, 1¢,3¢,5¢,10¢ flower defins,precancelled mint sheets of 100,CV $100,MB $10
Lot 220 Canada, approx. 2 pound recent (2005-10) on paper mix, includes commemoratives and perfins, MB $2.00
Lot 221 USA,Bicentenial 90 FDCs from around the world in a padded binder,original cost hundreds of dollars,MB $5
Lot 222 Canada,FDC signed by MB Lt. Gov.,pres. Canada Post,deputy cmdr of Air Command,Brandon mayor,MB$20
Lot 223 Canada, Film Festival FDC signed by Manitoba Minister of Culture & director of National Film Board,MB $15
Lot 224 Canada, FDC signed by prima ballerina Evelyn Hart at 50th anniv. of Royal Wpg. Ballet gala event, MB $20
Lot 225 Canada, FDC signed by principal dancers at the 50th anniversary of Royal Wpg. Ballet gala event, MB $20
Lot 226 Canada, Unitrade 605, 10¢ coil strip of 8 MNH, jump shift and spacing varieties, CV $26.60, MB $6.00
Lot 227 Canada, Unitrade 604 8¢ Caricature coil strip of 8 MNH, jump shift variety, CV $21.60, MB $5.00
Lot 228 Canada, Unitrade 468Ai, 6¢ orange HB MNH coil strip of 4, wide spacing variety, CV $360.00, MB $36.00
Lot 229 Canada, Unitrade 468A, 6¢ orange DF MNH coil strip of 4, wide spacing variety, CV $12.00, MB $4.00
Lot 230 Canada, Unitrade BK69K, 8¢ slate booklets, dark paper, set of 10 booklets, CV $220.00, MB $29.00
Lot 231 Canada, Unitrade BK74, 8¢ booklets, set of 10 printing error bottom of 6¢ and 1¢ missing,CV $3500,MB $290
Lot 232 Canada, 1 pound off paper mix of medium value used definitives, MB $6.00
Lot 233 Canada, 2 pound off paper mix of Centennial definitives, MB $6.00
Lot 234 Canada, 1/4 pound off paper mix of early Canada, MB $4.00
Lot 235 Canada, MNH blocks, 1¢ to 60¢ denominations, face value $38.71, MB $27.00
Lot 236 Canada, Unitrade 585a, Earth Sciences matched set of 4 inscription blocks on FDCs, CV $48.00, MB $12.00
Lot 237 Canada, Unitrade FWH5, 1989 Wildlife Habitat Conservation stamp in booklet, MNH, $15.00, MB $7.00
Lot 238 Canada, Unitrade OX3, Officially Sealed stamp, Dead Letter Office, used, CV $30.00, MB $7.50
Lot 239 Canada, Unitrade 977, $2 Commonwealth Day 1983 UL plate block, VF MNH, CV $62.50, MB $30.00
Lot 240 Canada, Unitrade 102, 15¢ Quebec Tercentenary, outstanding VF mint stamp, CV $350.00, MB $175.00
Lot 241 Canada, Unitrade 832a, complete matched set of 4 inscription blocks on FDCs, CV $29.20, MB $7.00
Lot 242 Canada,Unitrade 85,"XMAS 1898" VF MNH,spectacular stamp,rope re-entry in right margin,CV$150,MB $75
Lot 243 Canada, Thematic Collection #4, 1970 Christmas stamps, CV $15.00, MB $4.00
Lot 244 Australia, Vario page with MNH stamps, Pence & Decimal issues,incl. higher face values,CV $80.45,MB $50
Lot 245 Australia, Vario page with MNH stamps, Decimal issues, CV $51.20, MB $14.00
Lot 246 Canada, Unitrade 544a/c, 586a/c, 797a, 10 MNH booklets, 5 diff, unchecked for varieties,CV $15.60,MB $6
Lot 247 Hungary, 258 diff in 2 unopened packs, one is 40 diff space incl. C311 mint sheet, 1990s, CV $50+, MB $6
Lot 248 Canada, Historic Vehicles unopened pack, full pane MNH, CV $9.00, MB $3.00
Lot 249 USA, 500 g+ on paper mix on single paper, 1930s to 1980s, MB $5.00
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Lot 250 Canada, Unitrade 89 (1812i, 1813i, 1814i), Millennium keepsake,Police issue, incl. token,CV $17.50,MB $5
Lot 251 Canada,250 g+ very recent definitives on paper mix,all close cut,single paper,unchecked for varieties,MB$3
Lot 252 Canada, MNH full pane of 20 x .42¢ of the Canada in Space hologram, difficult to obtain, CV $21.00,MB $10
Lot 253 Iceland, Scott 305, 1957 registered cover to Minnesota, with town/harbour scene cachet, showpiece, MB $7
Lot 254 Great Britain, 1945 WWII censor cover to Winnipeg, 10 stamps of Scott 263 incl. block of 8, MB $10.00
Lot 255 British Commonwealth, Princess Diana Royal Wedding album, 9 S/S, 5 stamps, S/S CV $40.00 MB $20.00
Lot 256 Worldwide, MNH, MH & used Trains, Planes and Flags topicals,many 100s in a cigar box,CV $100's,MB $20
Lot 257 Jamaica, older to newer sets and singles, 2 pages, CV $156.85+, MB $20.00
Lot 258 Great Britain, approximately 2,000 Machins in a cigar box, MB $15.00
Lot 259 Great Britain, thousands of stamps, QV to newer in a chocolate box, thousands all off paper, MB $20.00
Lot 260 France, old to newer used stamps in a cigar box, MB $20.00
Lot 261 Canada, 125 first day covers, early 1970's, each has a corner block, MB $10.00
Lot 262 USA, off paper mix, includes some very old issues, MB $15.00
Lot 263 Worldwide, earlies and oddities, specimens and forgeries, CV $1000+ if genuine, MB $25.00
Lot 264 Canada, sheets/part sheets/mini sheets from the 1940s and 1950s. CV $119.85, face $11.29, MB $10.00
Lot 265 Great Britain, 16 stock book containing thousands of stamps from QV to recent, light duplication, MB $8.00
Lot 266 Worldwide, junior collection in a 3-post quadrille album, many hundreds, may hold some surprises, MB $3.00
Lot 267 Canada, Alberta town cancels, wide variety of types, from 1960s to recent, many hundreds, MB $4.00
Lot 268 Canada, 216 different, 1¢ to 59¢ values, no/light cancels, MB $3.00
Lot 269 Worldwide, off paper mix, 1700 different in packet, great lot for beginner, MB $3.00
Lot 270 USA, Nature of America series 1 to 9, VF mint, CV $100.00, face value $32.50, MB $27.00
Lot 271 Barbados, Scott 43 used, VF centering, perfs. clipped on top right corner, CV $375.00, MB $20.00
Lot 272 Canada, Unitrade 160i, VF mint original gum hinged paste up pair, no faults, CV $150.00, MB $20.00
Lot 273 Great Britain, Scott 103-5, fine used, heavy cancel, no tears, no thins, no faults, CV $625.00, MB $20.00
Lot 274 Great Britain, Scott 96, F-VF used, no thins, no tears, no faults, CV $150.00, MB $11.00
Lot 275 Switzerland, Scott B2-3, VF MNH, original gum, no faults, CV $140.00, MB $15.00
Lot 276 Switzerland, Scott 75, VF mint, original gum, no faults, CV $160.00, MB $20.00
Lot 277 Switzerland, Scott 8, VF used, 4 margins, no faults, CV $500.00, MB $35.00
Lot 278 Switzerland, Scott 29, VF used, no faults, Basel cancellation, CV $100.00, MB $8.00
Lot 279 Austria, Scott PR3A, fine used, 4 good margins, no faults, CV $240.00, MB $20.00
Lot 280 Iceland, Scott 2, fine, no gum, no cancellation, no faults, CV (if mint $225,00, if used $1250.00), MB $25.00
Lot 281 Great Britain, Scott 60, fine used, Plate 12, Wmk. 25, no faults, CV $240.00, MB $15.00
Lot 282 Great Britain, Scott 43, F-VF used, Plate 10, no faults, CV $140.00, MB $8.00
Lot 283 Great Britain, Scott 104, F-VF used, no faults, nice cancellation, CV $200.00, MB $15.00
Lot 284 Belgium, Scott B660-62a, VF MNH, OG, 3 singles and a souvenir sheet, CV $88.00, MB $6.00
Lot 285 Turks Islands, Scott 40, F-VF used, no faults, Perf. 14, Wmk. Crown and CC, CV $105.00, MB $7.00
Lot 286 Ceylon, Scott 52, average used, old stamp, some cut perfs at lower left, CV $275.00, MB $10.00
Lot 287 Sweden, Scott 199//206, missing 205, F-VF used, no faults, no thins, no creases, CV $165.00, MB $15.00
Lot 288 USA, box full of mostly on paper USA, mostly modern, weighs 7 ½ pounds, MB $5.00
Lot 289 Canada, selection of mint booklets, 1960s to 2000s, CV $680.00, face $166.00, MB $120.00
Lot 290 Canada, mint souvenir sheets, CV $208.00, face value $78.00, MB $55.00
Lot 291 Great Britain, binder with 20 manilla pages filled with an organized early to 1980s stock, MB $20.00
Lot 292 Supplies, 175 pages of glassine paper, new, fist Scott International albums, cost $30.00 new, MB $5.00
Lot 293 Russia, Scott 3567//3688, 2 stamps short (3612, 3648), 1969 issues used, good condition, CV $36, MB $9
Lot 294 Russia, Scott 3147//3294, 2 stamps short (3199, 3253), 1966 issues used, good condition, CV $40, MB $10
Lot 295 Liberia, Princess Diana souvenir sets in folder in original cellophane, 20 diff. sheets, CV $76 (£48), MB $20
Lot 296 Canada, Unitrade 592, with tag error MNH, Rose G1a, CV $30.00 ea, CV of block $120.00, MB $25.00
Lot 297 Canada, Unitrade 456xx, type of paper unknown, 2 sheets, CV $40.00–$100.00, MB $30.00
Lot 298 Canada, Unitrade 977 or 977i, $2 Commonwealth Day plate blocks MNH, CV $250.00, MB $75.00
Lot 299 Canada, Van Dam QR19, QR21-3 used,QL94,QL119,QR28,QR36 MNH,Quebec revenues,CV $180,MB $65
Lot 300 Canada, UD2, 1973 complete set of 12 Floral Domestograms, CV $10.00, MB $4.00
Lot 301 Canada, 19 Winnipeg private post labels, possibly strike related, MB $40.00
Lot 302 Canada,Unitrade 305-6,matched plate blocks,Plate 6 (305),Plate 17 (306) MNH (8 blocks),CV$15.20,MB$6
Lot 303 Canada, Unitrade 508-11, used, 12 blocks in various combos, set of singles, 2 strips of 3, CV $150+,MB $25
Lot 304 Canada, Centennial selection of plate blocks, blank corner blocks, covers, stationery, CV $140.00+,MB $35
Lot 305 Canada, Centennial CBN test coils, perf., imperf. and misperf., CV $300.00+, MB $80.00
Lot 306 Canada, Unitrade 458b or 458bp, miniature pane of 20, CV $40.00-75.00, MB $20.00
Lot 307 Canada, Unitrade 1808, Canadian Air Forces mini sheet of 16 MNH, CV $25.00, MB $11.00
Lot 308 British Commonwealth, Captain Cook mint topical stamps, CV $22.50, MB $11.00
Lot 309 USA,approx. 1200 stamps,incl. a few mint,on homemade pages in a pristine Crown album,CV$240+,MB $25
Lot 310 USA, Scott E11//E23, FA1, Special Delivery issued used, (one is MNH), CV $8.40, MB $2.00
Lot 311 USA, Scott C5, very fine used, light cancel, seldom seen, CV $30.00, MB $18.00
Lot 312 USA, 18 different precancels, CV $8.00+, MB $2.00
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Lot 313 Norway, Lindner annual supplements, 1988 to 1994 (7 years), retail approx $50 each year, MB $25.00
Lot 314 USA, good mint selection (only 1 or 2 are definitives), face value $35.10, CV approx. $120.00, MB $30.00
Lot 315 Canada/USA, recent on paper definitives, MB $3.00
Lot 316 St. Vincent, 3 Baseball Hall of Fame first day covers, in a specially produced folder, MB $2.00
Lot 317 India, WWII censored cover, sent to Port George, Nova Scotia, MB $2.00
Lot 318 USA, recent and older used commemoratives and definitives, off paper selection, MB $2.00
Lot 319 Worldwide, used commemoratives and definitives, off paper, MB $5.00
Lot 320 Canada, on paper mix of commemoratives, includes some USA, MB $5.00
Lot 321 Canada, bundle of used postal stationery, has some postmark interest, MB $2.00
Lot 322 USA, 70 off paper commemoratives on a Vario page, including 8 from Star Wars #4143, MB $4.00
Lot 323 Canada, a selection of off paper commemoratives on a Vario page, including 20 from 2011, MB $3.00
Lot 324 Catalogues, 1993 Stanley Gibbons British Commonwealth, 2 volumes complete, MB $5.00
Lot 325 Catalogues, 1993 Stanley Gibbons Stamps of the World Simplified catalogue, 3 volumes complete, MB $10
Lot 326 Canada, Unitrade 96-103, good-fine used, small faults, no tears, 7, 15, 20¢ sound copies, CV $400, MB $30
Lot 327 Canada, Unitrade 1696, sheetlet of 18 plus first day cover, CV $37.00, MB $10.00
Lot 328 Canada, Unitrade 249-61, very fine centering MNH, CV $120.00+, MB $20.00
Lot 329 Finland, B31-B33, VF used, CV $33.00, MB $10.00
Lot 330 Ireland, Scott 14, VF mint no gum, CV $175.00, MB $60.00
Lot 331 Italy, Scott 579-80, F+ used, CV $57.00, MB $15.00
Lot 332 USA, 4 Olympic Committee labels for the 1940 games, called off due to WW II, historic item, MB $5.00
Lot 333 Catalogues, Scotts 2008 catalogues, Volumes 1 and 2, MB $7.00
Lot 334 Worldwide, 1 pound on paper mix, much recent, MB $5.00
Lot 335 Russia, C45-49 MH forgeries, good colour, well written up for display, original cost $45.00+, MB $10.00
Lot 336 Canada, Unitrade 1960, Mountains souvenir sheet in folder, MB $8.00
Lot 337 Worldwide, many hundreds in 1930's Triumph album, all stamps are pre 1940, MB $10.00
Lot 338 Canada, 1991 Canada Post year collection in hardcover album, face value $25.00, MB $15.00
Lot 339 Canada, Unitrade 1466, Art pane, mint, face value $13.76, MB $9.00
Lot 340 Canada, $5 Moose pane of 4, $10 whale single, both on piece with nice Cochrane Alta cancels, MB $12.00
Lot 341 Worldwide, on paper mix, almost 1 pound, much recent, MB $6.00
Lot 342 Worldwide, stockbook with 1000s of used stamps, much West Europe, Australia, NZ,etc. huge value,MB $20
Lot 343 Supplies, new 16 page Uni-Safe stockbook, glassine strips, MB $8.00
Lot 344 Supplies, Uni-Safe 32 page stock book, used, with a scattering of mint British colonies, MB $10.00
Lot 345 Montserrat, Scott O30-O44 MNH, CV $8.00+, MB $3.00
Lot 346 Nevis, Scott 121-134, complete MNH, CV $10.00+, MB $4.00
Lot 347 Canada, 1 kilogram off paper mix, MB $5.00
Lot 348 Worldwide, 1/2 pound on paper, good mix, much recent, MB $3.00
Lot 349 USA, 10 ounce off paper older mix, MB $3.00
Lot 350 Worldwide, 10 ounce off paper mix, MB $3.00
Lot 351 Canada, 16 blocks of four with first day cancels, MB $2.00
Lot 352 Malta, 4 ounce on and off paper mix, old and new stamps, many Pound values, high CV, MB $5.00
Lot 353 Canada, 100 uncancelled "P" rate stamps, CV $107.00, MB $20.00
Lot 354 Canada, 100 uncancelled "P" rate stamps, CV $107.00, MB $20.00
Lot 355 Canada, mint postage, face value $50.00, MB $40.00
Lot 356 Canada, 1989 Canada Post souvenir collection, CV $50.00, face value $20.62, MB $20.00
Lot 357 Canada, 1990 Canada Post souvenir collection, CV $55.00, face value $24.62, MB $22.00
Lot 358 Canada, 1991 Canada Post souvenir collection, CV $55.00, face value $24.93, MB $22.00
Lot 359 Canada, 1992 Canada Post souvenir collection, CV $85.00, face value $29.16, MB $25.00
Lot 360 Canada, Year of the Snake uncut press sheet, CV $60.00, original post office cost $24.95 + taxes,MB $20.00
Lot 361 Canada, Year of the Horse uncut press sheet, CV $60.00, original post office cost $26.95 + taxes, MB $20.00
Lot 362 France, used early to 1960s issues in a 16 page Uni-Safe stockbook, CV $500.00, MB $75.00
Lot 363 France, mint hinged early to 1960s selection in a 16 page Uni-Safe stockbook, CV $170.00, MB $32.00
Lot 364 Canada, Unitrade 1591-4 mint uncut press sheet, 5 panes of 12, CV $180.00, MB $60.00
Lot 365 Catalogue, 2006 Unitrade Catalogue of Canadian Stamps, MB $4.00
Lot 366 Canada, 500 different stamps in a packet, 1967-1987, MB $4.00
Lot 367 Greece/Thailand, 55 Greek stamps, 20 Thai stamps, 20 stamps from the islands of the seven seas, MB $6
Lot 368 Canada, 5 Canada Post gift packs, Canadian Pacific Hotels,includes cards and stamped envelopes,MB $8.00
Lot 369 Canada, 1 Canada Post gift pack (1992, #1434 Laura Secord),incl. 5 cards and stamped envelopes,MB $2.00
Lot 370 USA, 37 assorted first day covers, 1955-1984, MB $5.00
Lot 371 Cayman Islands/UN/Great Britain/Liechtenstein, 17 first day covers, MB $4.00
Lot 372 Supplies, selection of album supplements, 1970s to 1990s, see lot for itemized list, MB $2.00

If you are unable to be present at the auction, absentee bids can be given to Robert Zacharias,
Phone: (204)-582-1334, email: robertzacharias@shaw.ca


